consolidated financial statements may be subject to adjustment based on the actual carrying value of net assets sold at
the date of closing, among other considerations.   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statements do not represent what the Company�s financial position would have been assuming the completion of the
Company�s sale of the Digital Solutions business unit pursuant to the Agreement had occurred on December 31, 2006,
or what the Company�s results of operations would have been assuming the completion of the Company�s sale of the
Digital Solutions business unit, nor do they project the Company�s financial position or results of operations at any
future date or for any future period.

These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the
Company�s annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2006 as filed with the Securities and
Exchange Commission.

Edgar Filing: STANDARD REGISTER CO - Form 8-K

4

 THE STANDARD REGISTER COMPANY

 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2006

 ( Dollars in thousands)

As Adjustment
A S S E T S Reported for Disposition Pro Forma

CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash and cash equivalents  $   488  $   2,500  (a)  $   2,988
  Accounts and notes
receivable, net   135,839   135,839

  Inventories   49,242   (53)  (b)   49,189
  Deferred income taxes   18,635   18,635
  Prepaid expense   13,566   (489)  (b)   13,077

   Total current assets   217,770   1,958   219,728

PLANT AND EQUIPMENT
  Land   2,354   2,354
  Buildings and improvements   65,408   65,408
  Machinery and equipment   210,617   210,617
  Office equipment   155,092   (370)  (b)   154,722
  Construction in progress   10,297   10,297
   Total   443,768   (370)   443,398
   Less accumulated
depreciation   325,620   (237)  (b)   325,383

Plant and equipment, net   118,148   (133)   118,015
  Net assets held for sale   1,191   -   1,191

   119,339   (133)   119,206

Edgar Filing: STANDARD REGISTER CO - Form 8-K

5

   Total plant and equipment,
net

OTHER ASSETS
  Goodwill   6,557   6,557
  Intangible assets, net   1,611   1,611
  Deferred tax asset   86,710   (652)  (d)   86,058
  Other   20,092   20,092
   Total other assets   114,970   (652)   114,318

   Total assets  $   452,079  $   1,173  $   453,252

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: STANDARD REGISTER CO - Form 8-K

6

 THE STANDARD REGISTER COMPANY

 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

 AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2006

 ( Dollars in thousands)

As Adjustment
LIABILITIES AND

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY Reported for Disposition Pro Forma

CURRENT LIABILITIES
  Current portion of long-term debt  $   358  $   358
  Accounts payable   36,254   36,254
  Accrued compensation   28,050   28,050
  Deferred revenue   1,725   1,725
  Other current liabilities   34,927   (36)  (b)   35,147

   256  (c)
   Total current liabilities   101,314   220   101,534

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
  Long-term debt   41,021   41,021
  Pension benefit obligation   153,953   153,953
  Retiree health care obligation   20,398   20,398
  Deferred compensation   17,190   17,190
  Other long-term liabilities   36   (36)  (b)   -
   Total long-term liabilities   232,598   (36)   232,562

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Common stock, $1.00 par value:
   Authorized 101,000,000 shares
   Issued 2006 - 25,845,304; 2005 -
26,032,701   25,846   25,846

Edgar Filing: STANDARD REGISTER CO - Form 8-K

7

  Class A stock, $1.00 par value:
   Authorized 9,450,000 shares
   Issued - 4,725,000   4,725   4,725
  Capital in excess of par value   60,321   60,321
  Accumulated other
comprehensive losses   (141,302)   (141,302)

  Retained earnings   218,278   989  (d)   219,267
  Treasury stock at cost:   -
   1,949,200 and 1,923,762 shares   (49,701)   (49,701)
   Total shareholders' equity   118,167   989   119,156

   Total liabilities and
shareholders' equity  $   452,079  $   1,173  $   453,252

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statements.

Edgar Filing: STANDARD REGISTER CO - Form 8-K

8

 THE STANDARD REGISTER COMPANY

 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

 FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

 (Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
As Adjustment

Reported for Disposition Pro Forma
REVENUE
Products  $   827,302  $   (195)  (e)  $   827,107
Services   67,602   (418)  (e)   67,184
   Total revenue   894,904   (613)   894,291
COST OF SALES
Products   546,543   (131)  (e)   546,412
Services   41,169   (44)  (e)   41,125
Total cost of sales   587,712   (175)   587,537
GROSS MARGIN   307,192   (438)   306,754
OPERATING EXPENSES
Selling, general and administrative   268,311   (4,392)  (e)   263,433

   (486)  (f)
Depreciation and amortization   28,786   (658)  (e)   28,128
Asset impairments   2,738   2,738
Restructuring charges   2,671   2,671
Total operating expenses   302,506   (5,536)   296,970
INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   4,686   5,098   9,784
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense   (2,285)   (2,285)
Investment and other income (expense)   228   228
Total other expense   (2,057)   -   (2,057)
INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS
BEFORE INCOME TAXES   2,629   5,098   7,727
INCOME TAX EXPENSE   2,475   2,024  (e)   4,499
NET INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS  $   154  $   3,074  $   3,228

Edgar Filing: STANDARD REGISTER CO - Form 8-K

9

BASIC AND DILUTED INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS PER SHARE  $   0.01  $   0.10  $   0.11

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING
Basic   28,543   28,543   28,543
Diluted   28,579   28,579   28,579
See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: STANDARD REGISTER CO - Form 8-K

10

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Dollars in Thousands)